AMENDMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION

FWC Agreement No. 22021, Amendment 1

This Amendment to Agreement No. 22021, referred to as the Original Agreement, is entered into by and between the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission, whose address is 620 South Meridian Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1600, hereafter "Commission" or "FWC," and Hernando County Board of County Commissioners, 59-1155275, whose address is 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, Florida, 34604, hereinafter "Recipient," collectively, "Parties".

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

In consideration of the mutual benefits set forth herein and, in the Original Agreement, the parties agree to amend the Original Agreement as follows, which amendments shall govern to the exclusion of any provision of the Original Agreement to the contrary:

Attachment A, Scope of Work, Section 2. Project Deliverables of the Original Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

A. <u>Deliverable 1</u>: The Grantee will, through own staff or through contracted services, build a single-lane boat ramp, repair the existing fixed dock, and add a gangway and floating dock to the fixed dock on the Withlacoochee River at Lake Townsen Park.

Deliverable 1 Tasks:

- The Grantee will construct a 15ft by 60ft concrete boat ramp;
- The Grantee will replace decking, handrails and damaged or rotting pilings across the existing dock; and
- The Grantee will add an 8ft by 16ft floating dock with an ADA accessible gangway.

Compensation: Total payment for this deliverable will not exceed \$200,000.00.

Minimum Performance: Minimum performance will be the completion of all Tasks listed above and the completion of all requirements in Section 4 - Performance.

Documentation: Documentation includes an attestation of activities or services rendered, final project photos and proof of payment. See FWC Cost Reimbursement Contract Payment Requirements, Section 4(G) of the Agreement, for additional details on supporting documentation.

SIGNATURES

3

All provisions of the Original Agreement not specifically amended herein shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to Agreement No. 22021 to be executed through their duly authorized signatories on the day and year last written below.

| RECIPIENT EXECUTION SIGNATURE | COMMISSION EXECUTION SIGNATURE |
|--|--|
| Hernando County Board of County Commissioners | Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission |
| Recipient Signature John Allocco | Executive Director (or Designee) Signature |
| Print Name Chairman | Print Name |
| Title | Title |
| October 10, 2023 Date | Date |

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY BY County Attorney's Office

FWC Contract/Agreement Amendment

Last Revised: 2.11.2022